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M Gma" Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
Re: transducer cable

1 message

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 8 December 2025 at 13:56

To: jason.simpkin@nhs.net, alice.ridsdale@nhs.net, rachel.waters9@nhs.net
Good afternoon Jason,

I now have the price for part number 6015181 - Invasive Blood Pressure Cable compatible with GE - Edwards -
Length: 4.0ml ref. IBP-GE-EW40.

The price is £48 each, plus £12 carriage, plus VAT.

The lead time is approximately 4-6 weeks.

Please let me know if you require any further information.
Kind regards

Kate Griffiths
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call 44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, 5 Dec 2025 at 10:42, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning Jason,

Thank you for your enquiry.

| do not have the price you require, but | have asked our commercial director for this information and will email a
quotation as soon as | can.

Thank you for your patience.
Kind regards

Kate Griffiths
Office Administrator
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Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call 44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, 5 Dec 2025 at 08:21, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: SIMPKIN, Jason (NHS HUMBER HEALTH PARTNERSHIP - RWA) <jason.simpkin@nhs.net>

Date: Thu, 4 Dec 2025 at 17:33

Subject: transducer cable

To: info@viamed.co.uk <info@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: RIDSDALE, Alice (NHS HUMBER HEALTH PARTNERSHIP - RWA) <alice.ridsdale@nhs.net>, WATERS,
Rachel (NHS HUMBER HEALTH PARTNERSHIP - RWA) <rachel.waters9@nhs.net>

Good Afternoon,

Would you please send me a quote for two IBP cables compatible with GE - Edwards transducers.
The part number is 6015181 and the reference is IBP-GE-EW40.

Many thanks in advance for your help

Cardiac Physiologist - Cath Labs

Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust
Cardiology Outpatients

Entrance 1

Castle Hill Hospital

Cottingham

HU16 5JQ

jason.simpkin@nhs.net
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting
it; and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful) .

Thank you for your co-operation.

NHS.net Connect is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available
for all NHS staff in England. NHS.net Connect is approved for exchanging patient
data and other sensitive information with NHS.net Connect and other accredited
email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHS.net Connect —
NHS.net Connect Support
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